

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6708-6709

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW No.85/2003 and CWP No.1138/2003 and Order dated 19/03/2004 in RA 130/2004 in CW No. 85/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. Nos.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 20/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.
Mrs. June Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Gupta, for
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to see whether the workers are in a position to bring the money required to restart the bazaar.
No interim orders.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master