

\212

SLP(C)... 6708-6709 OF 2004

ITEM No.38

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004
(CC:6708-6709)
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW 85/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1-2(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 10/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Mitter, Adv.
Mrs. June Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Santosh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv. for
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
No.3Ms. Monika Arora, Adv.

For intervenors.Mr. Hardev Singh, Sr. Adv.
in IA 5-6Mr. K.P. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.5-6 of 2004 are rejected.

However, it is clarified that the applicants will be allowed to make submissions at the time of hearing.

It is clarified that on the next occasion it will not be sufficient for the Petitioners to indicate that they are making queries. Petitioners must indicate in no uncertain terms what the source of money is. They must name the party /institution with the help of whom they will purchase all the assets of the Respondent-Society. They must also state in how much time they will make full payment.

Adjourned for eight weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master