

"
SLP(C)... 6708-6709 OF 2004
ITEM No.36

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004
(CC:6708-6709)

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW 85/03 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report for direction)

Date : 04/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. June Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv. for
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent No.3Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Ms. Monika Arora, Adv.

for intervenorsMs. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Indian Labour Co-operative Society and Indian Potash Limited have made a proposal to take over all assets and liabilities of Super Bazar. In order to enable them to show their bonafides, the Petitioners are directed to see that these parties jointly or severally deposit, in this Court within one week from today, a sum of Rs.50 crores. The amount, if deposited, shall be invested in a Fixed Deposit Receipt in a nationalised bank for a period of one month. In the meantime, no further alienation or surrender to take place except under orders of any Court.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master