

\224

SLP(C)... 6708-6709 OF 2004

ITEM No.55

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004  
(CC:6708-6709)

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW 85/03 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report  
for direction)

I.A. Nos.5-6/04 (Application for intervention)

I.A. Nos.9-10/05 (Application for intervention)

Date : 21/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. June Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv. for

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent No.3Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Monika Arora, Adv.

for intervenorsMr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

applicantsMr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.5-6/2004 & 9-10/2005 are dismissed.

As a last opportunity, the matter is adjourned for four weeks to deposit Rs.50 crores as per the order dated 4th February, 2005.

(K.K.Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master