

F
SLP(C)No. 8398-8399 OF 2005
ITEM No.61

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8398-8399/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW 85/03 and CWP No.1138 of 2003 and order dated 19.3.2004 passed in Review Application No.130 of 2004 in Civil Writ No.85 of 2003 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and intervention and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.
Ms. Santosh Gupta, Adv. for
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
No.3Ms. Monika, Adv.

For Respondent No.1Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Indian PotashMr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Limited Mr. Tanveer A. Mir, Adv.

I.A. Nos.11-12 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.11-12, applications for intervention are allowed.
All parties to file their replies to the proposed Scheme.
Amount deposited to be kept invested in FDRs for such period as the Registrar General deems fit and proper.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master