

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398-8399/2005 &
12415/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW No. 85/2003 and
CWP No. 1138/2003 and Order dated 19/03/2004 in RA No. 130/2004 in
CW No. 85/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Santosh Gupta, Adv. for

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent No.3

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Monika, Adv.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 16-18 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398-8399/2005 &
12415/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW No. 85/2003 and
CWP No. 1138/2003 and Order dated 19/03/2004 in RA No. 130/2004 in
CW No. 85/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of the order dated 4.2.2005)

Date: 08/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Santosh Gupta, Adv. for

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent No.3

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

& For Applicant in

Ms. Monika, Adv.

I.A. Nos. 16-18

For Respondent No.1

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

For Indian Potash

Limited & Indian

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Labour Co-op.Society

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In our view, no clarification is required to our Order dated 4th February, 2005 as this Court

has not passed any Order sealing the premises. These Applications stand dismissed.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh

)

Court Master

r

4

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 13-15 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398-8399/2005 & 12415/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW No. 85/2003 and CWP No. 1138/2003 and Order dated 19/03/2004 in RA No. 130/2004 in CW No. 85/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment)

Date: 08/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.
& for Applicant Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.
in I.A. Nos. 13-15 Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Santosh Gupta, Adv. for
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent No.3 Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

For Indian Potash
Limited & Indian Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Labour Co-op.Society Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Limited

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Vivek Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf
of Indian Potash Limited and

Indian Labour Co-op. Society Limited.

List after four weeks.

5

Anita (Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

6

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7-8 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398-8399/2005 &
12415/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW No. 85/2003 and
CWP No. 1138/2003 and Order dated 19/03/2004 in RA No. 130/2004 in
CW No. 85/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for direction to Respondent No. 3 i.e. Liquidator not
to surrender/sale any of the super bazar branches/properties)

Date: 08/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.
& for Applicant Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.
in I.A. Nos. 7-8 Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Santosh Gupta, Adv. for
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent No.3 Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

For Indian Potash
Limited & Indian Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Labour Co-op.Society
Limited

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

7

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 9-10 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398-8399/2005 &
12415/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW No. 85/2003 and
CWP No. 1138/2003 and Order dated 19/03/2004 in RA No. 130/2004 in
CW No. 85/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention)

Date: 08/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Santosh Gupta, Adv. for

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent No.3

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Ms. Monika, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

For Indian Potash

Limited & Indian

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Labour Co-op.Society
Limited

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nothing survives in these Applications. The I.As. are dismissed as such.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master