

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398-8399/2005 &
12415/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW No. 85/2003 and
CWP No. 1138/2003 and Order dated 19/03/2004 in RA No. 130/2004 in
CW No. 85/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and
impleadment and intervention and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.

Ms. June Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Prem Pyera, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv. for

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent No.3

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Monika Arora, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

For Respondent No.4

Mr. T.K.Ganju, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C.D.Singh, Adv.

2

For Respondent No.5

Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

For Respondent No. 9

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

For Respondent No.10

Mr. D.N.Goburdhun, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For Indian Potash

Limited

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent No.7

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

For Respondent-DDA

Mr. V.B.Saharya, Adv. for

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, learned senior counsel appearing for the Petitioners states that the

copy of the Application as well as all the papers in the main petition will be handed over to all the

parties within two weeks from today.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

List after six weeks.

Anita (Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

3

ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.3 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 19-21/2005 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398-8399/2005 &
12415/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW No. 85/2003 and
CWP No. 1138/2003 and Order dated 19/03/2004 in RA No. 130/2004 in
CW No. 85/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for intervention)

Date: 26/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Applicant (s) Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

List after six weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master