

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398-8399 and 12415 of 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW No. 85/2003 & RA No. 130/2004 & CWP No. 1138/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions, intervention, impleadment and directions and impleadment of 70 employees of Super Bazar Co-Operative Store and and office report )

With

SLP(C) No.22640 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikram Chand Mahajan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. June Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.

Ms. Santosh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

For M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Monika Garg, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Khatri, Adv.

Mr. M.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.

For M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

...2-

-2-

Mr. K.K.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr.Adv.(N.P.)

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Jhanavi Wohra, Adv.

Ms. Shailja Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Av.

Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Adv

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kant Arora, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv

Mr. Ajay Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For appellant in

I.A.No.28

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing Counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our Order dated 15th March, 2007 the learned

Additional Solicitor General and Shri Ranjit Kumar, learned

-3-

Senior Counsel for the IPL and ILCS have submitted before us a  
proposal for revival of the Super Bazar. We have requested them to  
place on record the said proposal duly signed by them.

Having considered the modalities suggested in the aforesaid  
proposal we approve the same and permit them to give effect to the  
proposal in accordance with law. We are assured that the proposal is in  
consonance with the legal provisions and there should be no difficulty in  
giving effect to it. We, therefore, direct them to take steps forthwith to  
implement the proposal.

Shri Ranjit Kumar, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf

of the IPL and ILCS assures this Court that his clients will stand by the  
matching bid made by them and will bring in the necessary funds  
subject to the necessary amendments as proposed in the proposal of  
revival of Super Bazar.

Liberty to apply in case any difficulty arises.

To monitor the progress let these matters come up on 10th May,

2007.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master