

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA no.36 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398-8399/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW No. 85/2003 & CWP No.
1138/2003 & order dated 19/03/2004 in RA No. 130/2004 in CWP No. 85/2003& of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 03/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanveer A. Mir, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta ,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv
M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv
Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv
Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv

2

Ms. Puja Sharma ,Adv

contd....2/-

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

This Court on 6.6.2007, while rejecting the prayer for furnishing a bank guarantee for Rupees Sixty Crores in lieu of cash deposit, had extended the time for making the deposit till 30th June, 2007. This time is now extended for a further period of three days.

Today, Mr. Sunil Gupta, learned senior counsel for the applicant has presented a cheque for the aforementioned amount. The said cheque is directed to be deposited today itself by the learned counsel with the Secretary General of

this Court.

The matter is stated to be listed on 12th July 2007. Hence, two nominees to be appointed by the Central Government shall not be appointed till 14.7.2007.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master