

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398-8399/2005 &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12415/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW No.85/2003 & CWP
No.1138/2003 and Order dated 19/03/2004 in RA No. 130/2004 in CWP
No.85/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment and intervention and c/delay in
filing SLP and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 104 of 2007 in S.L.P.(C) Nos.8398-8399/2005
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 22640 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 12/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhari, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. June Chaudhari, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Gupta, Adv.
for M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.,Advs.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For applicant(s): Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. S.S.Pillania, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
for Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekher Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr.Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dushant Kumar, Adv.

For NDMC: Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Faizy Ahmed.
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

For DDA: Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

For DSIDC: Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For UOI: Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For India Potash Ltd. Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kant Arora, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Ms. Monika Garg, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

M/s. Mohit Chaudhary, Manish Jain &
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Verma, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In this case we are concerned with the revival of a Multi-
State Cooperative Society known as Super Bazar. There are
approximately 1030 workers whose livelihood is affected on account
of the society becoming defunct.

Three bidders have given their bids. They are Indian Potash
Ltd, Writers and Publishers Ltd. and National Consumer
Cooperative Federation together with Pantaloon Retail India Ltd.

However, before the bids are considered by the appropriate

Committee we would like to look at the demand for the workers with regard to wages including D.A. and other allowances which they expect from the future management for atleast three years. We want the demand to be worked out category wise. Once the computation of wage liability is arrived at, it would facilitate the process of acceptance of bids. It would also facilitate the work of the Committee which is required to evaluate the bids.

Keep the matter on 5th March, 2008 for final disposal first on board subject to over night part heard.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master