

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398-8399&12415/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003&19/3/2004 in CW No. 85/2003 & RA No. 130/2004 & CWP No. 1138/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions, intervention, impleadment of 70 employees of Super

Bazar co-operative store and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 104 of 2007 in SLP(C)No.8398-99/05

SLP(C) NO. 22640 of 2005

(With appln. for c/d in refiling SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 5/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For appearing parties:

Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. June Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Serva Mittar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Mrs.Santosh Gupta, Adv.for

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For R.No.14

Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Asutosh Lohis, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For R.3

Ms. Monika Garg, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. M.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

-2-

For DPCC R.No.14

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

for DDA

Mr. V.B.Saharya, Adv.for

M/S.Saharya & Co.

RR.6&7

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.K.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna, Sr.Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. O.P.Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Vyas,Adv.
Mr. Faizy Ahmad,Adv.

For applicant: Mr Gaurab Benerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For DSIDC Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG.
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. J.A. Khan, Mr. Sushil Kr.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For IPL Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel we are required to adjourn these matters for three weeks in order to enable the workmen to give us the common figure of arrears of wages which they claim. It is made clear that the workmen would not be entitled to claim any amount for the period prior to 15th May, 2003.

[SUMAN WADHWA] [MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER