

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

IA Nos.4-6 IN IA Nos.84-86/2010 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398-
8399/2005 and 12415/2005

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv
Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv
Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta ,Adv
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma ,Adv

Item No.36

-2-

Mr. Monika Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 20.9.2010, the Hon'ble Court has directed the Registry to pay the amount of Rs.20 crores to the Official Liquidator of Super Bazar, appointed on 23.7.2002, vide Order No.R/11017/23/2001/2 and the official liquidator in

turn has been directed to disburse the said amount within ten days, in terms of the order dated 13th August, 2010.

The learned Registrar (Admn.) shall be directed to comply with the terms of the order of the Hon'ble Court forthwith.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd