

f

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition No. D.No. 34122/2012 In I.A.NOS. 84-86 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398-9399 &  
12415/2005

DELHI OFICE & ESTABLISHMENT  
EMP. UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.Kapoor,Adv.for  
Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week with the connected contempt petition  
(C) Nos. 178-180 of 2012 in SLP (C) Nos. 8398-8399 & 12415/2005.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER