

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38253/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2012 in WPC No. 6897 of 2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DELHI OFFICES ESTB. EMPL. UNION (R)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CO-OP. STORE LTD. SUPER BAZAR & OERS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ram K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter along with IA 84-86/2010 in SLP(C) Nos.
8398-8399 and 12415 of 2005, etc.| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master