

Ø

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 455-457 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 8398-8399/2005  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

GAJRAJ SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDER AGARWL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Singh Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 22.01.2013.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents are directed  
to give a copy of the main reply to the learned counsel for the  
petitioners, in the meantime.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|