

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.84-86 IN  
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.8398-8399 and 12415 of  
2005  
(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2003 in CW No.85/2003, CWP  
No.1138/2003 dated 19/03/2004 in CW No.85/2003, RA No.130/2004 of The HIGH  
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.    Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 38253 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(CIVIL)NOS.178-180/2012 IN SLP(C)NOS.8398-8399 & 12415 OF 2005

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS. 304-306 of 2012 in IA Nos.84-86 in SLP(C)NOS.8398-8399 &  
12415 OF 2005 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

CONMT.PET.(CIVIL)NOS.391-393/2012 IN SLP(C)NOS.8398-8399 & 12415 OF 2005

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS. 455-457 of 2012 IN SLP(C)NOS.8398-8399 & 12415 OF  
2005[FOR PREL. HEARING]

Date: 23/07/2013 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For the parties Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR

Ms. Prema Mehtaddey, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, learned ASG, submits that the Joint Secretary has already heard the employees of the Super Bazar and notice will be given to all the other interested parties also and will take final decision within a period of eight weeks.

In view of the above, post the matters after eight weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|