

LISTED ON : 26.11.2013

BEFORE COURT NO.

ITEM NO:

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 84-86 & 87-88

(Applications for directions)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 8398-8399 & 12415/05

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 7-9, 16-18, 19-21, 22 - 24, 28-30, 37-39 & 40-42

(Applications for directions In IA Nos. 84-86)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 10-12, 13-15

(Applications for Discharge of Advocate and Exemption from filing O.T. in IA Nos. 84-86)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 25-27

(Applications for permission to file reply to IAs filed by Petitioner and Respondent No. 6 in IA Nos. 84-86)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 60-62 & 63-65

(Applications for Impleadment as party respondents and application for intervention in IA Nos. 84-86)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 31-33

(Applications for Intervention in IA Nos. 84-86)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 34-36

(Applications for clarification of Court's Orders in IA Nos. 84-86)

AND

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 8651-8653

(Applications under Section 340/195 of THE Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973)

AND

CONTEMPT NOS.178-180, 304-306, 391-393 & 455-457 OF 2012

(Filed by Ms. Puja Sharma, Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan and Mr Garvesh Kabra, Advocates respectively)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3

(Applications to bring on record subsequent events)

IN

CONTEMPT NOS. 391-393 OF 2012

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 84-86

(Applications for directions)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 8398-8399 & 12415/05

AND

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.1365-1367

(Applications under Section 340/195 of THE Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 in Contempt Petition Nos. 391-393)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.38253 OF 2012

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI
HITESH SANGH. & ANR.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The contempt petitions and applications in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.10.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Post on 26.11.2013 to enable the Officer to pass the final order."

It is submitted that Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate has on 04.10.2013 filed application for directions alongwith Anneuxre R-1 to R-9 (Regd. as IA No. 87-88) and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate has on 22.11.2013 filed application for intervention to intervene in the matter alongwith Annexures P-1 to P-28 alongwith Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of applicant (Regd. as IA No. 63-65) and the same is being circulated herewith.

The Applications, Contempt Petitions in the Special Leave Petition above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report .

DATED this the 25th DAY OF November, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr Ravindra S. Garia, Advocate
2. Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate
3. Mr D.S. Mahra, Advocate
4. Ms Shilpa Singh, Advocate
5. Ms Prerna Mehta, Advocate

6. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate
mkr/p-1

DEPUTY REGISTRAR