

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.
For Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
for Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the rival parties for some
time.

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the rival
parties, and in the interest of justice, hearing of the case is
deferred to 16.09.2015.

To be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS