

LISTED ON : 22.09.2015

BEFORE COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO: 301

**SECTION : XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 84-86, 87-88, 89-91 & 92-94**  
(Applications for directions)

**IN**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 8398-8399 & 12415/05**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 7-9, 16-18, 19-21, 22 - 24, 28-30, 37-39 & 40-42**

(Applications for directions In IA Nos. 84-86)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 10-12, 13-15**

(Applications for Discharge of Advocate and Exemption from filing O.T. in IA Nos. 84-86)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 25-27**

(Applications for permission to file reply to IAs filed by Petitioner and Respondent No. 6 in IA Nos. 84-86)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 60-62 & 63-65**

(Applications for Impleadment as party respondents and application for intervention in IA Nos. 84-86)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 31-33**

(Applications for Intervention in IA Nos. 84-86)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 34-36**

(Applications for clarification of Court's Orders in IA Nos. 84-86)

**AND**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 8651-8653**

(Applications under Section 340/195 of THE Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973)

**AND**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NOS. 178-180, 304-306, 391-393 & 455-457 OF 2012**

(Filed by Ms. Puja Sharma, Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan and Mr Garvesh Kabra, Advocates respectively)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3**

(Applications to bring on record subsequent events)

**IN**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NOS. 391-393 OF 2012**

**IN**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 84-86**

(Applications for directions)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 4-6**  
(Applications for directions in respect of Respondent No.4)  
**IN**  
**CONTEMPT PETITION Nos.391-393/2014**  
**IN**  
**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 8398-8399 &  
12415/05**  
**AND**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.1365-1367**  
(Applications under Section 340/195 of the Code of Criminal  
Procedure, 1973 in Contempt Petition Nos. 391-393)  
**AND**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.38253 OF 2012**  
**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI  
HITESHI SANGH. & ANR.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Applications in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:-

**"Heard learned counsel for the rival parties for some time.**

**At the joint request of the learned counsel for the rival parties, and in the interest of justice, hearing of the case is deferred to 16.09.2015.**

**To be taken up at 2.00 p.m."**

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar and Ms. Puja Sharma, Advocates have on 07.09.2015 and 11.09.2015 filed two separate applications for directions (regd. as I.A. Nos. 89-91 and 92-94) and the same have been placed with SLP paper books.

The Applications and Contempt Petitions in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 21<sup>st</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr Garvesh Kabra, Advocate
2. M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.
3. Mr V.K. Verma, Advocate.
4. Ms Kavita Wadia, Advocate.
5. Mr A.K. Gupta, Advocate.
6. M/s Saharya & Co., Advocates.
7. Mr D.N. Goburdhan, Advocate.
8. Mr C.D. Singh, Advocate.
9. Dr Kailash Chand, Advocate.
10. Mr Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate
11. Mr Ravindra Kumar, Advocate.
12. Mr Surya Kant, Advocate.
13. Dr Sushil Balwada, Advocate.
14. Ms Puja Sharma, Advocate.
15. Mr P. Narsimhan, Advocate.
16. Mr Ravindra S. Garia, Advocate.
17. Mr Chiraranjan Addey, Advocate.
18. Mr D.S. Mahra, Advocate.
19. Ms Shilpa Singh, Advocate.
20. Mr Ravi Kumar Tomar, Advocate.
21. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**