

**SECTION : XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 95-97**

(Application for refund of amount)

**IN**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 8398-8399 & 12415/05**

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI  
HITESHI SANGH. & ANR.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

The applications (I.A. Nos. 28-30 Etc. Etc.) alongwith Contempt Petitions in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.03.2016 (copy already enclosed with Office Report dated 03.05.2016) when the Court was pleased to dispose of the applications and Contempt Petitions.

It is submitted that as directed, M/s. Writers and Publishers Ltd. has on 11.04.2011 deposited the amount of Rs. 14, 84, 65, 856/- (Rupees fourteen crores eighty four lacs sixty five thousand eight hundred and fifty six only) has been kept in non-interest bearing account vide Court's Order dated 14.03.2011 (copy already enclosed with Office Report dated 03.05.2016).

It is further submitted that Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate has on 13.04.2016 filed application for refund of amount of Rs. 14, 84, 65, 856/- (Rupees fourteen crores eighty four lacs sixty five thousand eight hundred and fifty six only) (regd. as I.A. Nos. 95-97).

It has also been submitted at para 5 of the above application (I.A. Nos. 95-97) that during the course of proceedings on the present petition the name of the applicant company has been changed from 'M/s. Writers and Publishers Ltd.' to 'Writers and Publishers Pvt. Ltd.' and has prayed to release the amount in the name of Writers and Publishers Pvt. Ltd.

..2..

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate for the petitioner has on 03.05.2016 filed reply affidavit to the application for withdrawal of amount and the same is being circulated herewith.

The applications for withdrawal of amount above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 5<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr Garvesh Kabra, Advocate
2. M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.
3. Ms Prerna Mehta, Advocate
4. Mr V.K. Verma, Advocate.
5. Ms Kavita Wadia, Advocate.
6. Mr A.K. Gupta, Advocate.
7. M/s Saharya & Co., Advocates.
8. Mr D.N. Goburdhan, Advocate.
9. Mr C.D. Singh, Advocate.
10. Dr Kailash Chand, Advocate.
11. Mr Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate
12. Mr Ravindra Kumar, Advocate.
13. Mr Surya Kant, Advocate.
14. Dr Sushil Balwada, Advocate.
15. Ms Puja Sharma, Advocate.
16. Mr P. Narsimhan, Advocate.
17. Mr Ravindra S. Garia, Advocate.
18. Mr Chiraranjan Addey, Advocate.
19. Mr D.S. Mahra, Advocate.
20. Ms Shilpa Singh, Advocate.
21. Mr Ravi Kumar Tomar, Advocate.
22. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
23. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**