

I.A. 95-97/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
 No(s). 8398-8399/2005

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)
 VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for refund of security amount and office report)

Date : 06/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
 today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Applicant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

for Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

(UOI) Mr. Meenesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

For Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, AOR

For Official Ms. Monika Garg, Adv.

Liquidator for Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the rival parties are present in
 Court. There is no objection to the withdrawal of the amount of
 Rs.14,84,65,856/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Eighty Four Lacs Sixty

2

Five Thousand and Eight Hundred Fifty Six only), along with accrued
 interest thereon, at the hands of M/s Writers and Publishers
 Private Limited.

The Registry is directed to release the above amount to
 the applicant.

The instant interlocutory applications stand disposed of
 in the aforesaid terms.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master AR-cum-PS