

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.Nos.95-97/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 8398-8399/2005

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT

SANGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 13/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Applicant(s)

Ms.Prerna Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn a mention made by Ms.Prerna Mehta, learned counsel for  
the applicant(s), we direct that order dated 06.05.2016 be read as  
under:re  
he"Learned counsel for the rival parties a  
present in Court. There is no objection to twithdrawal of the amount of Rs.14,84,65,856/- (Rupees  
Fourteen Crore Eighty Four Lacs Sixty Five Thousand  
and Eight Hundred Fifty Six only), along with accrued  
interest thereon, if any, at the hands of M/s Writers  
and Publishers Private Limited.The Registry is directed to release the above  
amount to the applicant.The instant interlocutory applications stand  
disposed of in the aforesaid terms."

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SATISH KUMAR YADAV

Date: 2016.05.13

17:24:26 TLT

Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SAD

ANA)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MAS

TER