

1

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 98-99 & 100-101 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 8398-8399/2005

SUPER BAZAR KARAMCHARI DALIT SANGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for extension of time and permission to implead
the name of applicant and office report)

Date : 21/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Applicant(s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Mudasir Nabi, Adv.

for Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.

(Writers and Mr. Rohan Jain, Adv.

Publishers) Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Shrivastava, Adv.

for Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

for DDA Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

for Ms/ Saharaya & Co.

For UOI Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.

Mr. Balwinder Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA Nos. 98-99 in SLP(C) Nos. 8398-8399/2005

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

2

The instant interlocutory applications are dismissed.

Liberty is granted to the applicant to move an
appropriate Court for the relief prayed for.

Needless to mention, that the liberty granted shall not
be taken as an expression of opinion on the merits of the
controversy, one way or the other. If such an application is moved
before an appropriate Court, the same shall be decided on its own
merits, in accordance with law.

IA Nos. 100-101 in SLP(C) Nos. 8398-8399/2005

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

The prayer made by the applicant in the instant
interlocutory applications is allowed, and the time is extended up
to 31.03.2017 to settle the dues of M/s Writers and Publishers
Limited.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS